## **Question Form**

for the 14th Ordinary General Meeting of FREQUENTIS AG, Thursday, 20 May 2021, 10:00 a.m. (CEST) Virtual General Meeting: www.frequentis.com/hauptversammlung

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This form does not entitle to participation in the General Meeting. Please contact the bank where you have deposited your shares and make sure that your securities are registered in due form for the participation in the General Meeting via a deposit confirmation (record date: 10 May 2021). The deposit confirmation must be received by the Company no later than by 17 May 2021, 24:00 hours (CEST).

Questioner (Shareholder)		
First Name, Surnam	e / Company Name	
Address		Date of birth / Registration no.
Deposit number	Bank	
e-mail address (I/we questioner/-s.)	herewith confirm with my/our signature	/-s that access to this e-mail address is restricted to the
individually or in com	bination with other shareholders' questi	the general debate, my question(s) may be presented ons, stating my name and my voting card number. As and made publicly available) over the Internet.
	an indication of the agenda item):	
Date	Signature / Company	Signatures of all co-shareholders, if applicable

Signature / Company

Signatures of all co-shareholders, if applicable

## Question Form

for the 14<sup>th</sup> Ordinary General Meeting of FREQUENTIS AG, Thursday, 20 May 2021, 10:00 a.m. (CEST) Virtual General Meeting: www.frequentis.com/hauptversammlung

Please complete and submit to your chosen special proxy holder or the Company (in text form, e.g. as PDF) via e-mail, i.e. to

Florian Beckermann: beckermann.frequentis@hauptversammlung.at or

Dominik Huber: <a href="mailto:huber.frequentis@hauptversammlung.at">huber.frequentis@hauptversammlung.at</a> or

Dr. Maria Brandstetter: brandstetter.frequentis@hauptversammlung.at or

Mag. Franz-Georg Piskernik: piskernik.frequentis@hauptversammlung.at, or

the Company: <a href="mailto:fragen.frequentis@hauptversammlung.at">fragen.frequentis@hauptversammlung.at</a>

If you submit this question form not as a shareholder, but as proxy of a shareholder, please enclose **proof of your power of representation** (proxy issued by the shareholder with a sub-proxy clause, subscription decree of a court, etc.)

The use of this question form is not mandatory. However, please use this question form at least for your first question in order to enable your chosen special proxy holder or the Company to establish your identity and the conformity with the deposit confirmation. For any further questions from the same shareholder, a simple e-mail from the same e-mail address from which the question form was sent will be sufficient.

Additional information can be found in the Convocation of the Ordinary General Meeting, which is available on the Company's website under: <a href="https://www.frequentis.com">www.frequentis.com</a> > Investor Relations > General Meeting > General Meeting 2021.

For any questions as to this form please contact us under +43 (0)1 811 50 1074.